

MBS #:	MBS1346-24
Date:	July 22, 2024
То:	Mortgage-Backed Securities Division Participants
Category:	Membership Updates
Subject:	JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association

JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association will change clearing services from TFTD Only to **SBOD** in their **MBCH** clearing account effective July 29, 2024.

Operations contacts and delivery instructions will be the same as the existing JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association account.

Questions regarding this change are to be directed to Kameron Kilmer of JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association at (302) 634-1842.